23364

ND. OREGON STOO OT. Fage 7291

TATC

38-25983

ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY OR HIS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned who is the beneficiary or his successor in interest under that """, grantor, to __WILLIAM L. SISEMORE ______, trustee, in which CERTIFIED MORTGAGE CO., an Oregon corporation is the beneficiary, recorded on May 10 , 1983 , in book/reel/volume No. M-83 on page 138 or as fee/file/instru-County, Oregon, and conveying real property in said county described as follows: Lot 4, EXCEPT the Southerly 90 feet in Block 1, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

hereby grants, assigns, transfers and sets over to ____GARRISON C. MITCHELL or BARBARA J. MITCHELL

....., hereinafter called assignee, and assignee's heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns, all his beneficial interest in and under said trust deed, together with the notes, moneys and obligations therein described or referred to, with the interest thereon, and all rights and benefits whatsoever accrued or to accrue under

The undersigned hereby covenants to and with said assignee that the undersigned is the beneficiary or his successor in interest under said trust deed and is the owner and holder of the beneficial interest therein; that he has good right to sell, transfer and assign the same, and the note or other obligation secured thereby, and that there is now unpaid on the obligations secured by said trust deed the sum of not less than \$ 12,000,00 with interest thereon

| | | with interest thereon | |
|--|--|--|--|
| In construing this instrument and al | never the sector is | f so requires, the masculine gender includes the | |
| feminine and the neuter and the singular inclu | liever the context hereon | f so requires, the masculine sender includes the | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOR | ides the plural. | his hand and seal; if the undersigned is a corpora- | |
| tion it has saved it | signed has hereunto set h | us hand and sent if the sent sectors | |
| authority it has caused its corporate name to be | signed and its corporate | e sent to be att at a | |
| authorized thereunto by order of its Board of | Directors | his hand and seal; if the undersigned is a corpora- e seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly | |
| | | | |
| DATED 10 May 9, , 1983 | Contifi | | |
| | . Certiil | Certified Mortgage Co., an Oregon corporation | |
| · 第411、120045-11411-11 | | | |
| affic confidente seal) : C | By: | achend + May line | |
| | Rid | hard H. Marlatt, President | |
| | | | |
| 11. the signer of the above of a corporation, best the form of acknowledgement opposite.) | *************************************** | ······································ | |
| | (ORS 93.490) | | |
| STATE OF OREGON, | | | |
| | STATE OF OREG | ON, County of Klamath | |
| | May 9, | May 9, , , 19 83 Personally appeared Richard H. Marlatt | |
| , 19 | Personally an | | |
| Personally appeared the above named | t stock ap | and and a mariatt | |
| it is above named | each for himself | d not one for the other did and who, being duly sworn, | |
| | | | |
| | | president and that the latter is the | |
| | | And the second s | |
| and acknowledged the forester is | morrgage Co. | | |
| ment to be voluntary act and deed | Ioregoing instrument | , a corporation, and that the seal allied to have to the corporate seal of said corporation and that said ed and sealed in behalt of said corporation and that said | |
| | ity of its board of die | is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said ed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by author- rectors; and each of them acknowledge at the said of the | |
| (UFFICIAL | to be its voluntary ac | ed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by author- rectors; and each of them acknowledged said (natument. | |
| SEAL) | Before me: | | |
| Notary Public for Oregon | | und lale manines | |
| My commission expires: | Notary Public for Or | Notary Public for Oregon | |
| in expires. | My commission expir | SEAL) | |
| | | 6-19-84 | |
| Assignment of Trust Deed | | | |
| THEOREM THE TRUST DEED | | STATE OF OREGON, | |
| BY BENEFICIARY | | | |
| Certified Montages C | | County of $\Lambda \text{Lamath} $ ss. | |
| Certified Mortgage Co. | | I certify that the within instrument | |
| | | was received for record on the 10ther | |
| Assignor | | of | |
| to | | at10:53o'clock AM., and recorded | |
| Mitchell | IDON T USE THIS | in book/reel/volume NoM83 on | |
| | SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING | nade 7201 | |
| | LABEL IN COUNTIES | page | |
| Assignee | WHERE USED.) | ment/microtilm/reception No. 23364 | |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO | | Record of Mortgages of said County | |
| 1 | | Witness my hand and sent of | |
| Certified Mortgage Co. | | County affixed. | |
| 836 Klamath Ave. | | | |
| Klamath Falls, Or. 97601 | | Evelyn Bighn Court on | |
| rails, Ur. 9/001 | | Evelyn_Biehn, County_Clerk | |
| | 4.00 fee | | |
| | 199 | By Lenco Lecar Deputy | |
| | | | |